ISD9100 Series Datasheet
Release Date: Mar. 13, 2023
- 1 - Revision 1.5
ISD ARM® Cortex®-M0 SoC
ISD9100 Series
DataSheet
The information described in this document is the exclusive intellectual property of
 Nuvoton Technology Corporation and shall not be reproduced without permission from Nuvoton.

Release Date: Mar. 13, 2023
- 31 - Revision 1.5
8 ORDERING INFORMATION
ISD Audio Product Family
Product Series
91: Cortex-M0
Flash ROM
0: 12KB
3: 68KB
6: 145KB
SRAM SW Feature
Temperature
I: -40°C ~ +85°C
Package
Blank: Standard
C: Voice Recognition
I 9 1 x x x x I
F: LQFP-48
Y: QFN-33
ISD9100 Series Datasheet
Release Date: Mar. 13, 2023
- 32 - Revision 1.5
9 REVISION HISTORY
VERSION DATE PAGE/
CHAP. DESCRIPTION
V0.1 May 25, 2011 - First Release.
V1.01 Sep 06, 2011 - • Add better description of EINT0/1 and PB0/1 interrupts.
• Unify the naming of capacitive touch sensing.
V1.10 Sep 30, 2011 -
• Revise the level value of Brown-out detector in Feature.
• Correct the maximum voltage of DC Power Supply in section
6.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
V1.22 Nov 17, 2011 - • Update DC spec.
• Add ordering information.
V1.23 Sep 10, 2012
• Remove “Preliminary”
• Change internal oscillation 10K to 16K
• Change minimum voltage (to 2.4V) in chapter 9 Electrical
Characteristics
V1.24 July 17,2013  • Change SNR to 92dB
• Add RESET low specification in DC characteristic.
V1.25 July 31, 2013  • Update RESET timing spec.
V1.30 Oct 24, 2014  • Add ISD9130 and ISD9140 into the ISD9100 series.
V1.40 July 20, 2015  • Add QFN-33 pin package.
V1.41 Jan 08, 2016  • Fix ordering info, QFN-33 pin dimension data.
V1.42 Aug 08, 2019  • Add QFN-33 pin description.
V1.5 Mar. 13, 2023  • Added “Package is Halogen-free, RoHS-compliant and
TSCA-compliant” in section 2
ISD9100 Series Datasheet
Release Date: Mar. 13, 2023
- 33 - Revision 1.5
Important Notice
Nuvoton Products are neither intended nor warranted for usage in systems or equipment, any
malfunction or failure of which may cause loss of human life, bodily injury or severe property
damage. Such applications are deemed, “Insecure Usage”.
Insecure usage includes, but is not limited to: equipment for surgical implementation, atomic
energy control instruments, airplane or spaceship instruments, the control or operation of dynamic,
brake or safety systems designed for vehicular use, traffic signal instruments, all types of safety
devices, and other applications intended to support or sustain life.
All Insecure Usage shall be made at customer’s risk, and in the event that third parties lay claims
to Nuvoton as a result of customer’s Insecure Usage, customer shall indemnify the damages and
liabilities thus incurred by Nuvoton.
	Table of Contents-
	1 General Description
	2 Features
	3 Part Information And Pin Configuration
	3.1 Pin Configuration
	3.1.1 ISD9100 LQFP 48 pin
	3.1.2  ISD9100 QFN 33 pin